FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

SECURICON, LLC

Vulnerability Assessment Report for Riverside Public Uﬁlities

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL COMSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Fourth Amendment”) is made and entered into this 22nd day of
April » 2019, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”), and SECURICON, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company
authorized to do business in California (“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about February 23, 2016, City and Consultant entered into that certain
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for the Vulnerability Assessment Report for
Riverside Public Utilities (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about October 17, 2016, City and Consultant entered into that certain
First Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement for the Vulnerability Assessment
Report for Riverside Public Utilities (“First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, on or about June 19, 2017, City and Consultant entered into that Second
Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement for the Vulnerability Assessment
Report for Riverside Public Utilities (“Second Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, on or about July 2, 2018, City and Consultant entered into that Third
Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement for the Vulnerability Assessment
Report for Riverside Public Utilities (“Third Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on June 30, 2018, and Consultant has not completed
the services; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Consultant; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement by two years, through June 30, 2020, to complete the services under the Agreement, at
no additional cost. '

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by two years, through June 30, 2020.



2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are not
inconsistent with the terms of this Fourth Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Fourth Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for the Vulnerability Assessment Report for
Riverside Public Utilities to be duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California SECURICON, LLC, a Virginia limited
charter city and municipal corporation liability company authorized to do business
in California

By " %% -

City Manager
ATTEST:
By: Paul W Hurley
City Clerk Printed Name
CEO
Title
CERTIFIED AS TO AVAILABILITY By:
OF FUNDS:
By: A
Chief Firfhefal-Officer Printed Name
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Title
By: W % L@\

Assistant City Attorney

\\Re-citylaw\cycom\WPDocs\D0 18\P030\00475601.docx
15-2280.4 SDW 04/19/19



